MAGNUM

30K / 25K
HD

MODEL
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Boat Lifts Unlimited
Odenton, Maryland
410-674-3100

Prior to installation:

a). To insure that the lift will operate properly, adequate electricity should be
available. Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.

b). Insure that the pilings are at least 48” high above the deck of the pier.

c). The lift pilings should be driven in the ground to refusal. Otherwise the weight of
the boat will sink the piles.

d). If existing piles are to be used, insure they are not cracked or show any signs of
decay.

€). obtain any locally required permits.



DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOLS WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF
ELECTRICITY MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE
CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.

1).The standard Magnum 8 pile lifts are shipped to be mounted on pile groups
spaced 4’ apart. The supplied bunks are 15 feet for the 30,000 Ib. lift, 20°bunks are
available. The piles should be cut to 4 feet above the deck and all be the same height
off of the water.(fig.001,003)

2).The cradle travels up and down between the pilings. If the pilings are part of the
dock cut out the deck boards as shown in figure 003.

3). Mount the 4 pile mounts as shown in figures 002,005 using three 5/8 inch lag
bolts and washers. Take care to mount all 4 pile mount at the same height off of
the water and the gears in the same direction. There is enough cable supplied to
lower the cradle 15 feet from sheave S1 (fig. 009).

4).Mount the corresponding back covers onto the gear plates. There are two long
cord motors and two short cord motors, The long cords should go to the bow and
the short cords to the stern. Mount the motors, pulleys and belts onto the gear
plates (figure 006) . Place the gear plates onto the cable drums. Install the
172 inch washers, 1/2 x 1 1/2 bolts and lock washers(46). At the stern dockside
mount, install the Auto Stop switches.

5).On the dockside bring the long cord switch to the stern pile mount. There should
be enough wire to run under the pier and back to the stern portion of the lift so
all of switches are in the same location. Attach the front covers to the
back covers (fig.007). Mount the remote control box to one of the stern pilings.
When the lift is completed wire up the remote control. The instructions and
transmitter are in the small junction box on the remote.
On the outside, attach a 2 x 10 x 10 to the two pilings and staple the wire to
the 2 x 10 x 10’ (figure 002 item 34). Assemble the 1” PVC conduit as in
figure 002 to span underwater from the dock to the outside. Feed the two 50’
sections of 14/5 wire through the conduit. Remove the outside switches and splice
the wire in the outside junction box. Reattach the switches to the wire on the pier
side of the lift. All four switches should be at the stern pier side.

If one or both of the motors are running in the wrong direction you must change
the wiring inside of the motor. This is easily done. Remove the access plate from
the end of the motor and follow the directions on the motors data plate.

6). Measure the distance between the pier side sheave S1 and the outside sheave S1.
Add 6” to this measurement and that will determine the length of the lift beam.



If cutting of the lift beam is out of the question the beam adapters (9) may be
repositioned. The outside to outside dimension of the beam adapters should be
equal to the s1 plus 6” dimension. Position the lifting beams across the slip and
suspend them this can be using chains or a scaffolding. Route the cables as
shown in figure 11. Attach the cable clamps as in fig 008.

8).Heavy Duty bunks are designed to lift the boat directly under the flat lifting
strakes. They are ideally suited for deep Vee bottom sport boats and cruisers.
Install the guide poles and position the bunks onto the lifting beams in the
manner outlined in figure 013. If the bunks are not prefabricated, assemble
them as shown in figure 012 using a 7/16 inch diameter, 12 inch long drill bit.
Install the U-bolts from the bottom of the lift beam up with the 7” x 77 U-bolt
plate between the bunk I beam and the bunk timber. Please note that the boat
must be closer to the GEAR side of the lift than to the outside of the lift to
install the catwalk. The bow and stern pads are optional. Fit the boat as in
figure. Drill the holes for the catwalk supports and attach them to the lift beams.
Mark and drill the angles and bolt the frame together as shown in figure 010.
Attach the 2 x 10 walk board to the top of the frame.

IMPORTANT
A GOOD HEAVY GREASE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE GEAR UNITS PRIOR
TO LIFTING A BOAT. THE GREASE THAT COMES ON THE GEARS FOR
SHIPMENT, IS NOT ENOUGH TO INSURE PROPER LUBRICATION. IT IS
BEST TO APPLY THE GREASE WHILE THE UNITS ARE RUNNING. UPON
LIFTING THE BOAT, IF ANY GRINDING OR FINE POWDER IS OBSERVED
COMING FROM THE WORM GEAR, REAPPLY THE GREASE. AFTER THE
GEARS HAVE SEATED, ONLY ANNUAL LUBRICATION IS REQUIRED.

9).When fitting the boat (fig 014, 015), only about 2’ -3’ of hull extends beyond the
stern lifting beam, the remainder is off the bow. The flat strakes on the hull should
rest squarely on the bunks ( fig 015). Carpet and install the bow and stern pads if
the hull is coming in contact with the lifting beams.



"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 W 10 x 19 x 17" ON 25,000 LB OR W 10 x 26 x 17° ON 30,000 LB LIFT BEAMS 2
la |{8" x 10# x 15 BUNK BEAMS 2
2 GUIDE POLE STANTIONS 4
3 2" PVC PIPE 8 LENGTHS (GUIDE POLE) 4
4 PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 4
5 | GUIDE POLE PLATES (CLAMPS) 8
6 3/4” BORE ALUMINUM SHEAVES 8
7 |2 7/16” PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 4
8 | GROOVED CABLE WINDER 4
9 BEAM ADAPTERS 4
10 |2 7/17" DIA DRUM SHAFT 4
11 | TOP FRAME WITH SHEAVES, BEARINGS, AND DRUM INSTALLED 4
12 | MOTOR ANCHORS (NOT USED) 0
13 | GEAR PLATES (2 LEFT AND 2 RIGHT) 4
14 | 10" PULLIES 4
15 | BELTS (4L360 ON 25,000 LB OR 4L350 ON 30,000 LB) 4
16 | SPACER SLEEVES (NOT USED) 0
17 | SPOOL SHIELDS 4
18 [ 5/16" CABLES 45’ LONG ON 25,000 LB OR 3/8" CABLES 45' LONG ON 30,000 LB 4
19 | 3/4 HP MOTOR ON 25,000 LB OR 1 HP MOTOR ON 30,000 LB 4
20 | CONTROL WIRE TO BOW 2
21 | HINGED COVERS (2 LEFT AND 2 RIGHT) 4
22 | U-BOLT PLATES 4
23 | ROLLS CARPET 6" WIDE x 16’ LONG (TIMBER CARPET) 2
24 | CARPET PIECES 6" x 24" (BOW AND STERN PADS) 2
25 | CATWALK SUPPORTS 2
26 | CATWALK ANGLE 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 15’ 1
27 | CATWALK ANGLES 1 1/2" x 1 1/2” x 4’ 2
HARDWARE BAGS (PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
28 | COVER HARDWARE PACK 2
29 | GUIDE POLE PACK/ADAPTER BAG 2
30 | "HD" BUNK PACK 1
31 | TOP FRAME ATTACHING PACKAGE—WITH CABLE CLAMPS 2
32 | RAISED CATWALK PACK 1

32a

STAINLESS STEEL BAG




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

OPTIONAL WOOD
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
33 | 4" x 6" x 16" CCA TIMBERS FOR BUNKS 2
34 2" x 10" x 16" CCA BOARD FOR WALKWAY AND OUTSIDE PILING TIE 2
35 2" x 4" x 22" FOR PADS 2
36 | 3" x 6" x 24”7 FOR SPACER BLOCKS 4
GALVANIZED
37 3/8" PLAIN NUT 22
38 1/2" PLAIN NUT 36
39 5/8" PLAIN NUT 32
40 3/4" PLAIN NUT (NOT USED) 0
41 1/2" WASHER 16
42 5/8" WASHER 32
43 3/4" WASHER (NOT USED) 0
44 3/8" x 1" HEX BOLT 10
45 1/2” x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT 36
46 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT 8
47 5/8" x 1 3/4” HEX BOLT 16
48 3/8" x 3 1/2" CARRIAGE 4
49 3/8" x 7" CARRIAGE 8
50 3/8" x 9" CARRIAGE 4
51 5/8” x 4 1/2" LAG BOLT 16
52 5/8" x 13" x 19" U-BOLT 8
STAINLESS
53 5/16" PLAIN NUT 9
54 3/4” NUT 8
55 3/4" WASHER 16
56 3/4" LOCK WASHER 8
57 3/4" x 3 1/2” HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
58 3/4" x 5" HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
59 1/2" x 4 1/2” HEX BOLT (NOT USED) 0
60 5/16” x 2 1/2" CARRIAGE 9
61 5/16" x 17 HEX BOLT 8
62 5/16" FLAT WASHER 8
63 5/16" LOCKNUT 8




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

MISCELLANEOUS

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
64 | CABLE TIES (NOT SHOWN) 3
65 |5/16" MALLABLE CLIP (CABLE CLAMP—NO CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) 4
66 | SPOOL SHIELD BOLT (NOT USED) 0
67 |5/16” THIMBLES—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
68 | 1/4" NICOPRESS—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
69 |5/16" NICOPRESS (CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) (NOT USED) 0
UNDER WATER WIRE KIT
70 | 1” PVC PIPE (10° LENGTH) 5
71 |17 PVC 90" ELBOW 2
72 | 1" PVC BUTT CONNECTORS 2
73 | 1" PvC LB BOX 2
74 | 1" PVC PIPE SPIKES 6
75 | ORANGE WIRE NUTS 20
76 | PVC GLUE 1
77 | PVC PUTTY 1
78 | 14/5 SJTW WIRE 50° LONG 2




1901 Betson Road . Odenton, MD 21113 . (410)674-3100 . (800)268-5911

———BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

f GENERAL NOTES: \

A IMPORTANT—PILINGS SHOULD BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

PVC CAP ELECTRIC MOTOR
cc AND HINGED COVER

B

SPOOL (DRUM) AND

SPOOL SHIELD
(OPTIONAL)
7 5
PULLIES AND BELTS —[]
J (LOCATED UNDER COVER) |
. =
T —MOTOR
P_ANCHOR TOP FRAME —| o ° '”X,Sgﬂ’g,?
(HIDDEN) (LIFT CARRAGE) \\ (HIDDEN)
8 PVC | o o
| Bore /— GUIDE POLE BORE —
SHEAVE SHEAVE ! ‘
S1 s1
ol RAISED CATWALK
j (SUPPORT AND ANGLES)
CABLE —
/_ CABLE |/ TIMBER CARPET %
i
WIRE BUNK TIMBER §§
SPLICE |
JUNCTION SPACER BLOCK :: 48.00"
BOX %
W] - 1
OUTSIDE — BOW AND STERN ‘o
PILING PADS 3
TIE hi
i
» B v v '
v H
BORE —| ¥
SHEAVE > H
i
BEAM —”] / / 3 |
ADAPTER —— -/ U el N
by
) U-BOLT LIFT BEAM BEAM/ ;! DOCK é
1 ADAPTER H
PVC I-BEAM '
PIPE (BUNK BEAM) ;:\
11.00" | o GUIDE POLE CLAMP ¥ 1" PVC
DIA AND STANTION X PIPE
%
iy
i
PILING M

j; " PVC \ 1" PVC PIPE (CONDUIT TO BRING ﬁ’miect: "30,000 HD" Model, Assy

90" ELBOW POWER TO THE OUTSIDE MOTORS) Drawing Part Nomes
Revision Date:

N

O.:
001

Scale: Date: Sheet:
\ \.~ None 04-13-01| 1 of 1))




NF 1o 1 ] L0-£0-50
BETINS :310Q

SUON "\

13|05

13)0Q UOISIASY

200
"ON

SJQWINN DY UOI}D||RISY}

\__ ®POW .QH 000'0€, :193foid J

TN

N

YIA0D 3HL NI SIHOLIMS 3HL INNON ANV 3QISM00Q 3HL OL
Y3LVMYIANN dINS 3HL SSO¥D OL LINONOD OAd 3IHL ITGNISSY
‘NYILS 3IHL 1V S3¥IM TO¥INOD 3QISLNO HIO8 HLIM
‘NY3LS 3HL OL 3yIM T04INOD MO8 3HL NNY ONV ¥3H1390L
S3d 3QISLNO 3JHL 3L OL SI Q¥vO8 SIHL

2/ oYz oL ~)

\

6LISILIVL)EL

-

900 'ON ONIMVYyQ 33S

H¥IA0D ¥3IANN Q3LVO01 (8 Ll

1z

Ot N N

¥4

1S S1¥vd 33S 'SY3IANNN L¥vd OL G3LV13y SIVINILYVW 40 1SIT 404 I

'S3LON VY3IN3ID \

1165-892(008) * 001€-+29(0L¥) * €1L11Z QN 'uoju3pQ « pooy uos)ag Q6| ONI'G3LINIINN S1417 1vog




\P 1 1 | t0-91-%0 TR
399ys :3)0Q :2]02g

-

404 HLvd (310NYLSAONN ‘33¥4 Vv MOTV

— €00
18)0Q UOISIADY TON -
suoisuawiq M3IA dOL
( woag puy buiid “uum_‘ohnt
ONINJ3Q ¥3id
: O o s 1 O
SR AN QNN -t
T IR
SAWY1D ONIId
| _ ONIMid
_ | M
o\ _ N— 1n01no
0- ¥l ' | ‘
.0-.91 .0—, i | i
\ | N
Wv3g SNng _ _/l vag
1 f_ _
_ . ONITId
Y (NOISN3WIQ g1314)
- — 3IL ONIId 3QISLNO I
|| [ ‘m.. ) | ]

T O- lL‘l Y43IN3D Ol ¥3IN3ID ,0-,01
[

.0—.81

P ‘
_

dNOHY 31d HOVI NI S3Td JHL NI3IMLIE SHIONIYLS ¥3Id 3HL OL 13TV NNY QTINOHS ONINIHO IHL L4 JHL

OL 3aviN 38 LSNW ONIN3JO NV ‘¥3id 3HL 40 %03Q 3IHL OINI G3SSIDIY 3I¥V SONITId IHL 41 °1

‘S310N 4<mu2mok

1186-892(0C8) * 00LE-+9(0L¥) * CLLLZ QW ‘uoluapQ + POOY uOS)3G 061

"ONI ‘G3LINIINN S1d17 LV08




\_ 10 L ] 10-¥0-S0| @uoN

HEETS :330Q 13]09§
_— ¥00
19]0(Q UOISIADY I*ON

( sbuimoiq 10jaq 0] A8 ;uo_oht

Tv13A ANV SY3IGANN Lavd 804 Tv13Q ANV SYIGANN 1y¥vd d04

600 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S 600 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S
431dvav Wv3g 431dvQv Wv3ag

TV130 ANV SYIGANN Ldvd ¥0d . . .
£00 ONV 900 ‘ON ONIMYNA 33S ONIMVYQ G313103dS OL 09 'LNO Q377v3 M3IIA 40 ONIMVMEQ TIvi3d Vv 404 L

( ONISNOH ¥OLOW ANV HOLOW 'SILON TVH3N3IO K

o

V130 ONY

SY3IGANNN L8vd ¥04
210 'ON ONIMV¥Q 33S
STIVY MOOHO-XNNZ

AVL3A ONV SH3EWNN 1dvd d0d A
Ol0 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S
ATVMLIVD Q3SIvy

Tv13a ANV SYIENNN Ldvd 304
600 'ON ONIMVYYQ 33S
3710d 30IN9

TvL3a ANV SYIGNNN L¥vd d04
LLO ANV 800 ‘GO0 'ON ONIMvyQ 33S
N— JOVNNYD 14N .

1166-892(008) * 001€—+£9(0L¥) * €LLLZ QA ‘'uOjudpQ * POOY uoslag LO61 ONI 'G3LIATINN S14I7 1vo8




\F j° I | L0-¥0-G0 3UON ™\ /
REERS :210Q :9j095

e G600

:2)0g UOISIASY I'ON /\/\/

(awnouy doj) aboup)y Y
( I2PON . GH 000°'0¢€,, uum_‘o‘_n(

ONINId

B

-

L.
\l ONINId
-.nI::.vﬁ 0 B 6 amr———1]) LS
LN
YN
d3A00
INOY4 Q3ONH 1108 x3H (87)

HOHJNV H310W
L4VHS WNyA 9

ONIdv3g X00178 MOTiId °

d3ANIM 378v0 Q3A0049 @

(Q3A0NW3Y)
Q13IHS (¥3IaNIM 318vD) 100dS

IS S1y¥vd 33S 'SY3ENNN Lyvd OL Q3Lv13¥ SIVI¥IALYW 40 1SN 304 'L

( 'S3ION WH3IANIO \

1+66-89Z(058) * 001€-#£9(01¥) * €LLIZ QW ‘UOUSpQ - POOY uOS)ag 1061 ONI 'G3LINIINN S14171v08




N_ 10 1 | 10-9i-+0
BEETS 13100

suoN '\

HTLRIN

:9]0Q UOISIAY

900
TON

JUNOW JOJOW pud wWnuQg
( uuo_o‘_t

‘1108

1NN ONV ‘Y3IHSYM

d3A00
INO¥A ﬁ\
J3ONIH

\_

X3H .1 X .91/S

A3TINd % \

4O10NW

17138 3AINa (St
4v3I0 NIOM

AITINd NYQ (v

LNNX2071

2

4v30 304V

1108
Q3N3AAVH *

dv3id 11Ng

(iv) ¥aHsvm WO

61) ¥OLOW 21410373 @ INN Nivid

1708 dOLIOW /\/\/
ONIMIid

LS 3AV3HS 14N

L&)
(9v) 1708 xaH

13XIvH8 YOHONV
A18N3SSY ¥v39

(17) ¥3HSVM Tvo

31Vid ¥v3O

"1SIT SLdVd 33S 'SYIAWNN 1¥Vd OL QIALVI3Y STVINILVA 40 1SI1 304 °Z

‘NOILV301 SIHL Ni 1709 ¥3HLO ANV 3SN LON Od
ATGW3SSY ¥V3I0 3HL HIIM Q3NddNS 1708 d3N3A¥VH 3HL AINO TIVLISNI NOILNVI* "1

'SILON TVHINID \

1166-892(008) * 001S-+£9(0L¥) * CLLLZ QA ‘UOlUSPQ + POOY uOSIag L6 ONI "G3LINIINN S14IT Lvod




ﬁ_ oo | OTEG00 [ 2ueN (NMOQ 83A0D) )
£00 M3IA LNOY4 - 9ONISNOH HOLON

:2100_uoisinay FoN

TOHINOD 310W3Y Ot
\\ 2 JYIM TOYLINOD

buisnol JOJO0N Ppuo JOJON

\_ BEET o._n(

LANMD07T ONV ‘HIHSYM
‘1708 SSIINIVES L x 91/6

T

e

NOILISOd
NMOQ 3IHL N!
43IA0IJ INOH4

HOLON — |

dv30 WIOM
1138
IANEA
L4VHS
Yv30 WIOM AINnd
3AI4A

AIVid dv30

II\
I\
¥v39 1InG |\ﬂ
|\\

43A03 MovE

&

"ONISNOH HOLOW OGNV ¥OLOW 40 MIIA 3QIS V 04 (INNOW ¥3LOA ANV WNY¥A) 900 'ON ONIMVNA 33S L

( 'SILON VYINID \

"ONI ‘G3LINITINN S1417 1v0q

1165-89Z(008) * 00LE-¥£9(0L¥) * €LLLZ QW ‘vOUapQ + POOY UOSIAE 1061




L0=-41-%0

ﬁ— jo 1
J9ays :210Q

3UON J

13|02g

13]0Q UOISIABY

800
TON

JUBWYI0]}Y B|qD) Pud 11033

\_

AlQuassy Su01}23uu0) o_noo.gu.&oht

(vl ¥31dvav Ol HOVLLY)
JAVIHS 3408

(8vL ¥31dvav Ol HOVLLY)
3JA3 318vD

318vd

/\/\/

3did 3AIMA OLNI LHOIL
a3nnd SI dnwv1d 318v0

M3IA NOILD3S

AN3JWHOV1LlV 3719VD

ONIMid l.\\ O

,.Mv
L L4VHS WNYQ I\

ONRYV3IE Y2018 MOTId

318v0

3did OLNI 1HOIL
dWvV1D 318v0 1Nd

JNVY4 dOL I\

(M3IA NOILD3S 33S)
dnv1d 318vd

dAV1D 318v0 Ol HOVLLY ANV

43A0D XOve |\\

\_

Q13IHS (Y¥3aNIM 3718vD) 100dS

m YIAANIM 31GYD Q3A00H9

J70H OINI 318vD LY3SNI

XXX

(Q3A0ON3Y)

ISIT SI¥Vd 33S ‘SHIAWNN L¥vd OL Q3LvV13Y SIVI¥ILYA 40 1S ¥04 L

‘S3LON IVH3IN39 \

"ONI ‘G3LINITINN S1417 1v0d

1166-89Z(008) * 00LE-¥,9(01¥) - €LLIZ QW ‘uOjuapQ * POOY U0S}ag LO6I



NP 0 L | 10-¢2-¥0 3UON /
BEETTN :9}0Q 131025

:9]0(Q UOISIA3Y momoz [ d31dvav
IID1ag UOND|I0}SuU| 8j0d 8/V M3IA Wv38

(mu_:o pup J3)dopy woag zuo._ohnt

I A

NOILNVLS
3704 3aino LN @

¥IHSYM D07 @
(sv) 1108 x3H

3104 34iN9

3A3 318vD

- /‘

'1SIT SL¥Vd 33S "SYIAWNN Lyvd OL Q31v13Y SIVI¥ILVWN 40 ISIT 304 'L

\ ‘SIION TVY3IN3D K

"ONI ‘Q3LINIINN S141IT7 1v04

1:66-89Z(008) * 00LE~¥£9(0LY) * €LLIZ QW ‘uojuapQ - pooy uoS|ag 06




1 jo | L0-v¥Z~-+0 QUON —_— j
\\ REEINS :310Qq ”o_oum)

V-V M3IA
R 010 (NoISNawia aaid) InN W9 ,8/¢ e
:2]0Q oISy “ON 31IS LV STTOH .8/€ ¥NO4 111M¥a < T~ OIM
2 - o ] Q —1
fo__o,:oov 11013 Komx|om zom_et 10N v .8/c

(LNIOd 1¥VL1S ¥OA AN 1704 xmx o
WX ,8/¢
p——

£10 "ON ONIMVYA 33S) 1708 X3H 1O

NOLLYJ01 a3dis3a ) L x g/c J1ONY
1V S3T0H .8/€ 171Ma “ “
140ddNS MIvMLVD

JIONV  180ddNS

1708 X3H Tv9
| 310N 335 e L x .8/¢
(92) 310NV 150ddns “

140ddns
ATVMLYD

6 ION V9 .8/¢

& @ 140ddNS MIVMLYD
| | 10N
1108 d : _
IOVINYYO SSTINIVLS e .._.__.i.. (g5) SS3NMLS 91/
2/ T x.,91/5 (09) |

! e 17089 X3H 1v9

WX 8/¢

(NYmMLYD)
auvos ot x .z (¥¢) ¢ 3 V-V M3IA 33S
_ _
: _ 1108 IOVINSVD SSIINIVLS
130ddNS ¥TVMLYD
HOLVIN OL S310H 1118 @ WL/ T X 9L/8

1SIT S1¥vd 33S 'SYIANNN L¥vd OL Q3ALVI3Y SIVIYILYA 40 1SIT 304 2

‘JTONV L40ddNS MIVMIVO NY3LS ANV MO8 3HL H108 OL Q31108 ANV Q371440 38 QINOHS (L2 d3GWNN 1dvd) S30vag 3HL
AIVMLYD JHL d04 1¥0ddNS v SV 3AY3IS OL ,13QOW QH, 3HL 3HL HLIM Q31NddNS SI HION3IT OL 1ND ‘I1ONV 1¥0ddNnS .2/l 2 X .2/1L 2 V¥ 'L

( ‘S3ION ._<mu2uok

1166-89Z(008) * 001€-¥£9(0L¥) * €LLLZ QW 'uOjuapQ « POOY uOS)ag LOBL ONI "G3LIAIINN S1dIT 1Y08




\_. jo 1 10-v2-+0 QUON )

BEETIS :3)0Q :3|09g
_— 110
19]0Q UOISIADY TON

\.

II}3Q uny 31q0)

NNY 3719VvI QivOd.LNO ANV QHVOSaNI

JAV3HS 14N
Tivi3ad

N

13pON ,QH 000°0¢,, ;uw_ogt

IS 3AV3HS

0= 91 SI SONINId 40 ¥3ILN3ID N3IIMLIE 3ONVLISIA

431dvav

ONINId

\-

IS 3AV3IHS L4

(Z 40 1) Av3IE NIV

431dvav
Wv34g

aNNOYV ANV

dn 3718vd 3HL

LS 3AVIHS L1417 ANNOJY
GNV dn 378v3 3IHL NNy

NNY 383H LYvY1S

!
|
|
|
|

JY3IH 1HVIS
I
i
|
(
_
[
_

'S378V0 ¥IONOT 3YINOJV 01 ¥3ANddNS 1417 ¥NOA 11vD 'd3¥IN03Y SI d0y¥A 40
INNOWY ¥31V3YO Vv 41 "IS 1108 3AVIHS M0138 Gl 1417 3HL ¥3MOT OL L1417 3IHL HLM d31ddnS SI 31avDd HONON3I 'L

'SILON VH3INID K

1166-892(008) * 001S-+/9(0L¥) * CLLLZ QW °UOUSpQ * POOY uOSIdE LOBIL

"ONI ‘G3LINIINN S1417 Lvod




\_ Jo L [ 10-vZ—¥0]  8UoN \
BEETIN :8)0Q :3|02g

Zi0
o

M3IA 3QIS )

|
Wv3g
an *

™ 1708-n .8/5

Wv3g-I
1NN
wvo .8/¢

.1

3LVd

y 11o08-n
1NN
w9 .8/G

12100 UOISIADY
1o}eq Alquiessy
( S|I0Y %20Yy) zuu_ohn(

l 310N 33S
N\

X

N

(2

Wv38
14N

Z 310N 33S

~
N %2078
i ¥30VdS
WJoXL
438NIL
NNg
W9 X P

1108

/ﬂ///rlluo<Em<o
.8/¢

13d4v0

“ISIT SLY¥vVd 33S 'SHIBANN LdVd OL Q3ALVIIY SIVINILYW 40 IS 304 '€

‘MO8 3HL 1Y dN 34v14 OL SNi938 LI N3IHM
IAVHLS 3HL HOLYD Ol ¥3Qd0 NI XNN8 3HL 40 INO¥4 3HL dN 30vdS OL Q3sn 38 QINOHS (9€ "ON aNI4) 3D31d QOOM ¥ X 2 LYOHS V 'Z

"(TYNOILDO) Gvd ¥3d
(£€ "ON GNI4) SINN NIVId ,8/€ OML GNV ‘(8% 'ON GNIJ) S1108 3OVI¥¥VD QIZINVAWO ,Z/L € X .8/€ OML HLIM NMOG Q13H ‘(S¢ 'ON GNI§)

( S3031d QOOM (¥39¥v1 ¥0) .22 X ¥ X ,Z OL QIHOVLLY '(¥Z "ON QONIJ) S303id 13d¥VO .bZ X .9 WON4 3QVA SAvd NI3LS ANV MOS OML 'L

'S3LON 4<mu2uw\\\

1166-892(008) * 001€-+£9(0L¥) * €1L11Z QN ‘'uojuspQ + PooYy uOsi3g LOGIL ONI "G3LINTINN S1417 1v08




\_ j0 1 10-£1-%0 mcoz)

BEEITS 1210 :3|03g
—_ €10
:9]0Q uOISIASY TON

JUsWaI0}g

( AIOMIDY) puy 304 Iping ;uv_ohn(

1004

\-

~— — 11

| {7 | ——

1v08 3HL 40 Wv3g 3HL OL TvNnO3

—=— 38 JINOHS S310d 3QIN9 N33M138 3IONVISIQ —ee=

1vO08 40 ¥3IN3D

Wv38 1411 3JHL 40 vO1 SIvN03

9 + 1S 0L IS 3AVIHS N33mL3Ig 30NvISId

37104 34QIn9S 3104 30IN9O

ATVMLYD

X

(.

Iv08 40 HLQIM A8 Q3NINY3L3IQ SI S310d 3AIND 40 ¥3IINID NI3ZMLIE 3ONVISI 'L

‘S310N ._<m_u2uok

1 ¥66-89Z(CO8) * 001E€-+29(01¥) * €L1LZ QN 'uojuapQ + Pooy uosldg |61

"ONI ‘G3LINIINN S14I7 1vod




\_ 0 L | L0-Z1-¥0 UGN\ )
BEEITS :3)0Q 19|00

MR v10

13]0(Q UOISIAZY I"ON

-

uonnquisig ubram

104 suononJsu| ;uv_o‘.nt

.

1vo4d 10 M3IA 34IS

\ii

UL

'379ISS0d SV X004 3HL Ol 3S010 SV L4117 3HL NI Iv08 3HL NOWISOd ¢

"HION3T 1v08 40 ¥3IN3AD 3SN LON 04 ‘8
"Iv08 40 INIOd 3JONVIVE 3SN 'V
INOILNAIYLSIA 1HOIAM TvNDI NIVIE0 OL “Z
'SWHY 37QvH¥0 H108 ¥3A0 Q3YIND3Y SI NOILNGIALSIA 1HOI3M WNDI ‘3DNVNY04¥3d WNWILHO ¥05 'L
'S3ILON TVH3INID k

1165~892(008) * 00LE-#/9(0LY) * €LLLZ QN °uvOUIPQ + POOY uosi3g (061 "ONI "G3LIATINN S1dIT 1V08




\F 01 | 10-£1~-+0 suoN "\ /
BEEIIS :3)0Q :8|00g

Si0
0

1310Q UOISIADY N

14 yung
_fouoz .QH 000'0¢, J3dosd RECLLY,

1v08 40 M3IA LNOUA

Av3Ig 147

» S WIVMLYD
e e Q3svy

MNNG ,QH, |\

3704 3aIN9 |.\\

(] -

Iv08 40 HLIAIM A8 Q3NIWY313d S! S370d 3QIN9 40 ¥3LN3D N3IIMmL3IE 3AONvISI] 'L

( ‘S310N VY3N3D \

"ONI ‘G3LINIINN S1d17 Lvodg

1164-892(008) * 00L1E-+£9(0L¥) * £LLLZ QN ‘uOUapQ + PooY uOSIag 1061




